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MORE THAN HALF OF THE 297 INDIAN CHILDREN IN FOSTER FAMILV HOMES
RESIDE WITH NON-INDIAN FAMILIES

RACE OF FOSTER FAMILY

STATEWIDE
N - 297 .. 16.3'" with rel<ltives

NON-INDIAN (52.1ll:)

..
IND~N (<l-7.9ll:)

URBAN
N - 120 ... 15,0ll: with rel<ltives

RURAL
N = 120 • 17,5ll: with rel<ltives

NON-INDIAN (65.8"')

•INDIAN (3<1-.2"') NON-INDIAN (38,370)

...
INDIAN (617'1)



INDIAN CHILDREN IN SUBSTITUTE CARE ON 2/20/84

IQI8h: ~R~8~
TOTRL INDIAN CHILDREN IN SUBSTITUTE CRRE 473 244

BkJB8b
229

8§s ~Z~ sH g~9
UNDER 5 YEARS 21. 9:1. 22.5}{ 21 .. 2Y;',
5 TJ 9 Y::ARS 16.0:1. 18.4'10 13.3%
10 TO 14- YEARS 3li" 2~/~ 32.01- 28.31-
15 TO 1S YEARS 3:. 3 it. 26.2~ 36.7'10
20 YEARS O;"D 0.61- 0.8% 0.41-

!2sX ~§Z s~~ ss2
MAL.E 56. 11- 55.5~ 56.81-
FEMALE 43.Sr. 44. ::~I, 43. 2~~

bs~eb_!2IeIb!!2 ~~Z g~g gg~

PARENTS/OTHER CA~ETAKER 28.01- 39.2r; 16.4"
AGENCY/CHILD NO'" FREE FOR ADOPTION 50.3"; 42.2~ 58. 71-
STATE (Dependent/neglected wat'd) 14.01- 18.5" 9.3'10
PRIVATE AGEi\CY Wepd/neg 1 ward) 0.0r. 0. e'% 0. ~~I"

INDIAN TRIBAL COURT (wat'd) 7.0'10 0.01- 14.2'10
OTHER 13.7% 0..12'% 1. 3~

!2b!§!2IIIYIs_~8Bs_§Q8b ~~~ gs~ !~g
RETURN CHILD TO OWN HOME 37.51- 27.81- 49.51-
ADOPTION 11. 41- 9.91- 13.21-
LONG-TERM FOSTER CARE 20.2'10 21.5'10 18.7'10
OTHER 30.91- 40.81- 18.71-

TOTAL = ALL 87 COUNTIES
URBAN = HENNEPIN, RAMSEY, & ST LOUIS COUNTIES
RURAL = REMAINING 84 COUNTIES

NOTE 1: Hennepin as of 12/31/83
NOTE 2: The total number of reported cases within a variable category
(e.g. legal status) is frequently less t~an the grand total of children in
substitr..lte cat'e because of the number of "unknowns" within that category.
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INDIAN CHILDREN IN SUBSTITUT~ CARE ON 2/20/84

rQI8b ldg~e~

TOTAL INDIAN CHILDREN IN SUBSTITUTE CARE 473 244
@886o

229

~Q~Il~~g~§_Il~g_!~_§~~§I!IYIg_~88g H~ g~~ g~~
LESS THAN i YEAR 42.110 44.7'/. 39.31-
1 Y~AR BUT LESS T~AN 2 YEARS 2L4'/. 18.9:1. 24.iZl'/.
2 YEARS BuT LESS THAN 3 YEARS 8.SY. 9.4:1. 8. 3~
3 YEARS E::JT LESS T~AN 5 YEARS 14. 1M' 16.4:1. 11.4'/.
C" YEARS OR MORE 13.7'/. 112i.7'/. 17. 01-...J

~y~~gB_QE_eb8~g~g~!§_QYBl~§_

b8§I_I~8gg_~g88§_gg~Il~YQY§_~8Bg ~~~ g5~

1 P~ACEMENT 67.8'/. 58.5:1.
2 PLACEMENTS OR ~ORE 32.2'/. 41.5'/.

5S~
77.31
22.71-

b!~!~~_8BB8~§g~g~I ~~§ g~s s1!t
FOSTER FAfrlI:""Y HOME: 66.5i': 70.31- 62.5i'
ADOPTIVE HOME (Nc,t Fi rial i zed) 2.5i1. 0.91- 4.2:"-:
GROUP HOME 8.71- 5.S;: 12. 11-
EMERGENCY SHELTER 6.7:1. 5.91- 6. 5/~

CHILD CARE FACILITY 14. 6y. 15.91- 13. 11-
INDEPENDENT LIVING 0. !Z'y. 0.01- 0.0Y.
RUNAWAY OR OTH~R 0.9'/. 0. 4~; 1. 41.

TOTAL = ALL 87 COUNTIES
URBAN = HENNEPIN, RAMSEY, & 5T LOUIS COUNTIES
RURAL = REMAINING 84 COUNTIES

NOTE 1: Hennepin as of 12/31/83
NOTE 2: The total number of reported cases within a variable category
(e. g. legal status) is frequently less thaY'1 the gt'and tc,tal of children in
substi.tute cat'e because e,f the Y"Jl.lrnbm' elf "unknowns" withirl that categot'y.
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INDIAN CHILDREN IN SUBSTITUTE CARE ON 2/20/84

IQI8b ldB~8~

TOTAL INDIAN CHILDREN IN SUBSTITUTE CARE 473 244
BldB8b.

229

eBIM8BY_Bg8§Q~_EQB_Mg§I_Bggg~I_

Bg~Q~8b_QE_~~!bQ_E~Q~_Q~~_~Q~g

CHILD RELATED CONDJCT/CONDITION
UNABLE TO PROTECT FqOM MORE A8USE!NEGL~CT

OTHER FAMILY/~OUSING/~INANCIqL PR08~EM

PARENT/CARETA~ER RELATED CONDUCT/CONDITION

~~g !§I gg~

30.91.- 34.71. 28.01.
2511 3 it. 17.41- 32.91.

if. 81. 2.41. 6.71-
38.1211- 45.51- 32.41.

~1§8~bI~§_gQ~~lIIQ~§ ~Z8 E~~
CHILDREN WrT~ 1 OR MORE DISAP~ING CONDo 22.b1- 24.b'f,
CHILDREN WITH NO KNOWN DISABLING CONDo 72.11. b5.21.
CHILDREN WITH DISABILITY STATUS UNKNOWN 5.31. 10.21.

NUMBER OF CHILDREN BY DISABILITY TYPE
(Duplicated count across disabilities) !§§ !!~

MENTAL RETARDATION 29 23
EMOTIONAL DISTuqBANCE 48 32
HEARINGISPEECH,SIGHT I~PAIRMENT 2i 13
PHYSICAL DISABILITY 24 17
SPECIFIC LEARNING DISABILITY 25 20
OTHER CLINICALLY DIAGNOSED CONDITION 18 9

Eg~
20.51
7'3.51.

0.il1-

-§!
'"L':J

16
1:':\

7

9

§gQ§B8e~Ig_bQg8IIQ~_QE_eb8ggMg~I H1 !§§ gg§
IN COUNTY OF FIW"lNCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 70.51- 7S .. E,iIu 53 r 2~/~

IN OTHER MINNESOTR COUNTY 25. 8~1. 18.31- 33. B'~

OUT OF MINNESOTA 2.71- 2.2~ 3. 1!~

TOTAL = ALL 87 COUNTIES
URBAN = HENNEPIN~ RAMSEY, & ST LOUIS COUNTIES
RURAL = REMAINING 84 COUNTIES

NOTE 1: Hennepin as of 12/31/83
NOTE 2: The total number of reported cases within a variable category
(e. g. legal status) is ft'equent ly less tharl the grand total of chi ldren in
substitute cat'e because of the rlumber of "Ijnknowns" within that category.
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LOCATION OF~NDIAN CHILDREN IN SUBSTITUTE CARE 2/20/84

QQYMI!G§_~!I~_Q~s_QB_MQB~_INDIAN

Q~IbQBG~_I~_§Y§§I!IYIG_g8B;

STATE (15)

METRO (6)
ANOKA
DAKOTA
HENNEPIN
RAMSEY
SCOTT
WASHINGTON

NON-METRO (9)
BECKER
BELTRAMI
BLUE EARTH
CARLTON
CASS
CLAY
CLEARWATER
CROW WING
FREEBORN
HUBBARD
ITASCA
KANABEC
KANDIYOHI
KOOCHICHING
LAKE
LYON
MAHNOMEN
MILLE LRCS
MOWER
NICOLLET
OLMSTED
OTTER TAIL
PENNINGTON
PINE
PIPESTONE
POLK
REDWOOD
RENVILLE
SHERBURNE
ST LOUIS
STEARNS
STEELE
WATONWAN

~Y~§;B_QE_INDIAN_Q~!bQB;~

I~_§Y§§IIIYI;_g8B~
473

201

4
148
41

1
4

272
25
54

21
21

5
1
1
1
1

27
4
2
9
j,

4
7
3
2
i
1.
2
i
J.

3
.-,
c.~

2
2
4
l

55
2
1
2

NOTE 1: Hennepin a5 of 12/31/83
NOTE 2: Numbers in ( ) represent count of COUNTIES with INDIAN children in
substitute care on 2/20/84




